Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 10/02)	02-13	3-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Pritpal S. Verdee, Agnes Rey-Giraud,	1023		of receiving party(ies) Scripts, Inc.
Elizabeth S. Wingate and Mike Stuart			s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3. Nature of conveyance:	J. 00 (J. 10)		
Assignment Merger		Street Address: 13900 Riverport Drive	
Security Agreement Change	e of Name		
Other			Height State: MO Zip: 63043
01/07/03 Execution Date:		City	Tioght StateZip
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V	
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)): \	35791	1
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)): \	35791	1
	a new application	35791	date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new applica	35791	date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corrests	n a new applica	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s	date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Christopher J. Haves	n a new application and numbers attaches	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Total number of	a date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Hayes Bryan Cave II P	n a new applica	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Total number of	n date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Hayes Bryan Cave LLP Internal Address: 03 RMEBRAHT 00000036 10357917	n a new application and numbers attaches	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Total number of T. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed	a date of the application is: 01/07/03
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Hayes Bryan Cave LLP Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP 103 RMEBRAHT 00000036 10357917	n a new applica	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Total number of T. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed	a date of the application is: 01/07/03 applications and patents involved: 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Hayes Bryan Cave LLP Internal Address: 03 RMEBRAHT 00000036 10357917	n a new applica	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Ched?	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)\$ 40.00 to be charged to deposit account
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Christopher J. Hayes Bryan Cave LLP Internal Address: Bryan Cave LLP 103 RMEBRAHT 00000036 10357917	n a new application and numbers attaches pondence application and numbers attaches and numbers attaches application and numbers attaches and numbers attaches application and numbers attaches and numbers attaches application and numbers attaches application and numbers attaches application and numbers attaches attaches and numbers attaches attaches and numbers attaches attache	ation, the execution B. Patent No.(s ched? Yes No. Ched?	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)\$ to be charged to deposit account t number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Christopher J. Hayes

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0917

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNORS) by the Assignee, Express Scripts, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of a Delaware, having an address of 13900 Riverport Drive, Maryland Heights, Missouri 63043 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and improvement in PRESCRIPTION CREATION AND ADJUDICATION METHOD, said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed concurrently herewith, in the United States and all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And said ASSIGNEE is hereby authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any country at its election.

And by this covenant the ASSIGNORS will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Assistant Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said ASSIGNEE.

1

PATENT REEL: 013744 FRAME: 0918

FIRST INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Full Name of First Joint In	ventor: Pritpal S. Virdee
Inventor's signature:	Dudey
Date:	01/07/03
Address:	1234 Polo Lake Drive Ellisville MO 63021
NOTARY	
and who executed the abov	his day of 2003, personally appeared, to me personally known to be the person described in the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL	
"NOTARY SEAL" Jacki B. Morris Motary Public St. Louis County State of Missouri My Commission 5/31/2005	

SECOND INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Second Joint In	ventor: Agnès Rey-Giraud
Inventor's signature:	Al Quand
Date:	01/07/03
Address:	134 Chippenham Clarkson Valley, MO 63005
NOTARY	
and who executed the above i) ss) s
	Notary Public
AFFIX SEAL	
Jacki B. Morro, Notary Public St. Louis G. Jon, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 5/31/2005	

THIRD INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Date: 01/07/03

Address: 889 Tara Manor Ct. Chesterfield, MO 63005

NOTARY

Before me this 3 day of away, 2003, personally appeared from the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

"NOTARY SEAL"

Jacki B. Morris, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Express 5/31/2005

"NOTARY SEAL"

Jacki B. Morris, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Express 5/31/2005

My Commission Express 5/31/2005

AFFIX SEAL

FOURTH INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR

Full Name of Fourth Joint Inventor: Mike Stuart Inventor's signature: 01/07/03 Date: 1633 Summergate Parkway Address: St. Charles, MO 63303 **NOTARY** Before me this 29th day of pacery, 2003, personally appeared

The Atlant, to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. AFFIX SEAL

"NOTAHY SEAL"
Jack B. Meles Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 5/31/2005

RECORDED: 02/04/2003

5